

D/L- 35
11/12/2025
Ct. No.-42
Aritra

CRR 2829 of 2025

**Ankit Shah
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Ashish Chakroborty
Mr. Agniva Banerjee
Ms. Ankita Paul

....for the petitioner

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar
Mr. Aasish Choudhury
Ms. Meera Agarwal

....for the opposite party No.2

In Re: CRAN 1 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

2. This is an application for extension of interim order.

3. Learned senior counsel submits that application was filed before the expiry of the interim order.

4. Learned counsel for the opposite party states that they will file affidavit-in-opposition and the may be listed for final hearing.

5. Taking into account the facts and circumstances, the interim order is extended till February 27, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

6. CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

In Re: CRR 2829 of 2025

7. Let opposite party file affidavit-in-opposition within 3 weeks with copy to the petitioner. Petitioner may file affidavit-in-reply, if any, within 2 weeks with copy to the opposite party.

8. List this matter in the Combined Monthly list of February, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)