

06.05.2026

141.

Bd.

C.R.R. 2829 of 2025

With

IA No.CRAN 3 of 2026

Ankit Shah

-vs-

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Nigam Ashish Chakraborty

Mr. Agniva Banerjee

Ms. Ankita Paul

Ms. Sweta Kapuria ... for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar

Mr. Asish Chowdhury

Ms. Meera Agarwal ... for the Opposite party no. 2.

Re: CRAN 3 of 2026

State is not represented.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the private opposite party, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 3 of 2026 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 2829 of 2025

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 and reply to affidavit-in-opposition filed by the petitioner are taken on record.

Exchange of affidavit is complete.

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" on 18th June, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)